Richmond Police Depattment

Officer Performance Bvaluation Narrative

(Indicate the specific performance catogories related 1o your narrative)

Based on this evaluation, it is my belief that Officer Nehls meets and overall rating of
standard, but for the next evaluation period, I encourage Officer Nehls to work on the
below listed problems encountered during this evaluation period.

A. Adheting to departmerit rules, policies, and procedures
1. evidence handling
2. class C atrest procedure
3. calling in sick (4 or more hours in advance)
4, following the chain of command

B. Taking counseling personal
1. complains about supervisors radio usage
a. then make the same mistake

Officer Nehls has the potential to receive an above standard rating, if he concentrates
more on police work and not on who’s out to get him.
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CITY OF RICHMOND
POLICE DEPARTMENT

REPORT OF EMPLOYEE PERFORMANCE RATING

(Semi-annual period ending __August 1996

For  (Probationary period endmg
(Transfer or Termination

period ending

Troy Nehls Supervisory or staff position
Name of Employee (Circle One)
Patrol Officer Non-Supervisory position
Title of Position
_ Patrol

Division/Section

FACTOR OR | Unsatis- Satis- Very |Outstanding
ELEMENT factory Fair factory Good
(DQuality of
Work 6.5
@
Dependability
and Adaptability 6.0
(3) Initiative
and Leadership 4.0
(4) Safety
Mindedness 4.0
(5) Cooperation
and Loyally : 4.0
Basis for "Unsatisfactory” or "Outstanding” Rating and Grade (see note below)

Officer Nehls inititive was demonstrated by his outstanding work on theTumAround Richmond project.

Officer Nelis has shown a strong commnitment to the Community Oriénted Policing Plilosophy.
Officer Nehis has taken a véry difficult Beat and has made a very noticable improvement i the quality of

{he lives of the residents of his beat. In an area once known for apathy ,Officer Nehls has developed a groupe
of Block Capiains that I feel will continue to improve not only their neighborhood but the entire city.

Rated bv m Sergeant 09/11/96
(Signature of Im M riong fﬁce 1' (’(1?:/ . Date
, g

Reviewed by .26 5 é

(Signaturg eiter icer Title Date
Approv / Q‘ Adjective

Department Head /é% Points__24.5 _ Rating Vety Good
Employee Signature Z ?/

¥**Note: The basis and reason for each ratmg of "unsatlsfactory " and "outstanding" for any member of the

Department will be given for each specific "unsatisfactory” or outstanding" performance or behavior
warranting such rating aud grade.

COR000023



CITY OF RICHMOND
. POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT OF EMPLOYIE PERVORMANCE RATING

(Semi-annual perxod emdiug
For  (Probationary period ending_Jg /& f??’é
(Transfer or Termination
period ending
TRoy MNEHLS Supervisory or staff position
/ Name of Employes o 4‘ S— (Cirole One)
1R MBS "’ on-gupervisory positio
Title of Position
(TR0
Division/Seotion
FACTOROR _ Unsatis- | | .. . Satis- Very Out-
BLEMENT factory |’ ::Fair' | Factory Good. | anding
(HQualityof . | T )
Work ' . (9- @)
end oilly | " C '
ependa -
and Adaptability ’ 5.0
(3) Initiative ‘
an)d Leadership d 3.0
(@ Safety .
Mindedness - L‘ ! 5
(5) Cooperation
and Loyalty ’q J 0
Basis for "Unsatiefactory” or "Qutstanding" Rating and Grade (see note below)
Rated by,_25c? A Nal/ OF Ko Jonwn. Ole-L9-9C .
(Signature ot'} 5% S0py] . fle D
Reviewgd-by-—x 26%) e : ; y '0'2?}‘{6?6
' (Signaturest Higher-Superior O oer) .. Date -
Approved by ? Adjective
Department Head W2~ Total Pointsﬁzz, Rating M/z/

Employee Signaturf) j 7/0%

*+%Note; The basis and reason for each rating of "unsatisfactory" and "outstanding" for any member of the
Department will bs given for each specific "unsatisfactory” or outstanding” performance or behavior
warranting such rating and grade,
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CITY OF RICHMOND
POLICE DEPARTMENT
REPORT OF EMPLOYEE PERFORMANCE RATING

(Semi-annual period ending _@Aﬂs} /99¢
For  (Probationary period ending

(Transfer or Termination
period ending
Teoy A/EﬂZS ‘ Supervisory or staff position
Name of Employee - : (Circle One)
17 ol Nk ( Non-supe‘rvisory@
Title of Position
ATRoL

Division/Section
FACTOROR | Unsatis- Satis- Very Out-
ELEMENT factory Fair Factory Good standing
()Quality of
Work 7.0
1(322 dability

pendabil

and Adaptability 5.%
(3) Initiative
and Leadership 3. 3
(d) Safety
Mindedness ‘/- $
(5) Cooperation
and Léyalty 4 5
Basis for "Unsatisfactory" or "Qutstanding" Rating and Grade (see note below)

. Vd -’
Rated by 5%2
(Signature ¢f Immediaté Superior Officer) Title ate
Reviewed by,
(Signature of Higher Superior Offiger) Title Date

Approved by
Department Hea

Adjeett
otal Pointsg_—ég_o_ Rating
Employee Signature

*+*Note: The basis and reason for each ratfig of "unsatisfaétory" and "outstanding" for any member of the
Department will be given for each specific "unsatisfactory” or outstanding” porformance or behavior
warranting such rating and grade.
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CARLSON 8 SMITH

A PROFESSIONA, CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LLAW
TMRES AIVERWAY SUITE 1860
HOUSTON. TEXAS 77056
(N3 328,280
7AX (713} 82815508

NATHAN M, RYIER

February 3, (998

Facsimile (281) 342-5456 and Certified Mail/RRR

vir. Glen Gilmore

City Manager

City of Richniond

402 Morton St.
Richmond, Texas 77469

Re: Termination of Officer Troy Nehls

Dear Mr. Welch:

Please allow this correspondence to serve as our Notice of Appeal of Officer
Nehls’ termination to your office, as well as to the City Counsel. Mr, Nehl denies that
any of the alleged conduct warrants termination. Further, the disciplinary action is
selective and arbitrary and results from prejudice, difference of opinion, and envy within
the department. Finally, the disciplinary action is unduly harsh and unjustified. Mr,
Nehls has committed no acts which justify termination under the policies and procedures
of the Richmond Police Department. The termination is also inconsistent with the
general practice of the department. :

Mr. Nehls is a decorated, respected peace officer and is an asset to the City of

Richmond. He has a great deal of support from the citizens of Richmond due to his
exemplary service,
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..............

Mr. Glen Gilntore
February 3. 199§
Page 2

We will forward you information that is relevant to our position in the near future.
We are requesting that this issue be placed on the agenda for the March meeting of the

Richmond City Counsel. We will provide your office with our posmon and supporting
documentation well in advance of that meeting,

Please notify me of the scheduled date for the March meeting. Tn the medntime, if
you have need any additivnal information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

CARLSON & SMITH

/% ﬁ . /‘i;/m.,(...

NATHAN M. RYMER
NME o
Def Nehls:Gitnwe-1
$0.240

cc:  Troy Nebls
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CITY OF RICHMOND

HILMAR G. MOORE 402 MORTON STREET

MAYOR RICHMOND, Texas 77469
(281)342-5456

JIM GONZALES
GEORGE B. WINGATE
COMMISSIONERS

February 3, 1998

Vi, Nathan M. Rymer
Carlson & Smith , ¢

Three Riverway Suite 1650
Houston, TX 77056 °

Ref: Termination of Officer Troy Nehls

Dear Mr. Rymer:

This has reference to your letter dated February 3, 1998 regarding the termination
of Offlcer Troy Nehils.

After a review of his file, | concur with Chief Whitworth’s decision to terminate
Officer Nehls.

The date for the March Commissioner’s mesting will be set at the February 9th
meeting. You may contact me anytime after February 9th for the March
Commission meeting date and tima,

Very truly yours,

Ly

R. Gilmore
City Manager

Chief W, Whitworth
Police Chief
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RiL.1MOND POLICE DEPARTMENT!
1601 LIBERTY STREET
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469
. 713-342-2849
713-342-0412
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

APPLICATION FOR EMPLOYMENT

(PLEASE PRINT IN INK OR TYPE)

NAME:

TROM EDdDwIEIN NEMHLS

POSITION APPLYING FOR:

P()z,r.(,é OFFreeR

DATE:

OCTORER I3 J 1993°

REVM-95
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RICHMOND POLICE DEPARTMuNT
1601 LYBERTY STREET
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469
713-342-2849

APPLICATION FOR POLICE DEFARTMENT
AN EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

%+ THESE ITEMS ARE NECESSARY FOR THE REVIEWING OF THIS APPLICATION *++
1. COPY OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE

2. COPY OF HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA OR G.E.D.”

3. COPY OF COLLEGE OR UNIVERSITY TRANSCRIPT v

4. COPY OF ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT CERTIFICATES

5. COPY OF MILITARY FORM DD-214 (IF APPLICABLE) v

6. COPY OF DRIVER LICENSE AND SOCIAL SECURITY CARDY

7. PLEASE FILL OUT THIS APPLICATION COMPLETELY, IF A QUESTION DOES NOT
APPLY TO YOU, WRITE ¥ N/A” OR “ NONE »,

*R¥ *NOTICE****

IFYOU FAJL TO FILL IN ANY SECTION IT WILL RESULT IN YOUR APPLICATION BEING
REJECTED,

THIS APPLICATION WILL BE VALID FOR CONSIDERATION FOR EMPLOYMENT FOR A
PERIOD OF 180 DAYS. IF YOU WISH TO CONTINUE TO BE CONSIDERED FOR
EMPLOYMENT AFTER INITIAL EXPIRATION DATE, PLEASE SEND A LETTER TO THE
ABOVE ADDRESS STATING YOUR DESIRE FOR EMPLOYMENT. A LETTER OF DESIRE
WILL KEEP THIS APPLICATION UNDER CONSIDERATION FOR UP TO AN ADDITIONAL
180 DAY PERIOD. ALL APPLICATIONS WILL BE DESTROYED AFTER TWO YEARS,

UNLESS YOU ARE BIRED, IF YOU ARE HIRED THE APPLICATION WILL BECOME PART
OF YOUR PERMANENT PERSONNEL TILE.

T 5./

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

DATE

REV/9-95
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RICH..«OND POLICE DEPARTMeNT
1601 LIBERTY STREET
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469
713-342-2849

REV/Y-9S
AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF PERSONAL INFORMATION

——" o '
I, IROY £ /\ém,s , DO HEREBY REQUEST AND AUTHORIZE A
REVIEW OF, AND FULL DISCLOSURE OF, ALL, RECORDS CONCERNING MYSELF TO A
DULY AUTHORIZED OFFICER OF THE RICHMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT, WHETHER
SAID RECORDS ARE PUBLIC, PRIVATE OR CONFIDENTIAL IN NATURE,

THE INTENT OF THIS AUTHORIZATION IS TO GIVE MY CONSENT FOR FULL AND
COMPLETE DISCLOSURE OF THE RECORDS OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS;
FINANCIAL OR CREDIT INSTITUTIONS, INCLUDING RECORDS, CREDIT REPORTS,
COMMERCIAL AND/OR CREDIT AGENCIES, AND OTHER FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND
RECORDS WHEREVER FILED; MEDICAL AND PSYCHIATRIC, TREATMENT AND/OR
CONSULTATIONS, INCLUDING HOSPITAL, CLINICS, PRIVATE PRACTITIONERS, AND
THE U.S. VETERAN'S ADMINISTRATION; EMPLOYMENT AND PRE-EMPLOYMENT
RECORDS; RECORDS AND RECOLLECTION OF ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW, OR OTHER
COUNSEL REPRESENTING ME OR ANOTHER PERSON IN ANY CASE, EITHER CRIMINAL
OR CIVIL, IN WHICH I PRESENTLY HAVE, OR HAVE HAD AN INTEREST.

I CERTIFY THAT ANY PERSON(S) WHO MAY FURNISH SUCH INFORMATION
CONCERNING ME SHALL NOT BE HELD ACCOUNTABLE FOR GIVING THIS

INFORMATION, AND DO HEREBY RELEASE SAID PERSON(S) FROM ANY AND ALL

LIABILITY WHICH MAY BE INCURRED AS A RESULT OF FURNISHING SUCH
INFORMATION,

A COPY OF THIS FORM HAS THE SAME YALIDITY AS THE ORIGINAL.

7
APPLICANT SIGNATURE: __ . \Z‘M S’, _M

ADDRESS: J§12 PLANTATEu DR CITY: _RICHMoND STATE: T%_ZIP: 77469
DATE: __GCTatER 1§, Vg DATE OFBIRTH ___ 04 ~01-LY

SOCIAL SECURITY: __ SRy

REVI-95
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' RICHMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT

1601 LIBERTY STREET
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

APPLICATION FOR EMPLOYMENT
(PLEASE PRINT IN INK OR TYPE)

POSITION APPLYING FOR: ?m vee Ofércegr

DATE: OCT i Iy
ARE YOU TCLEQSE CERTIFIED AS A OFFICER? M/ YES {]NO
TYPE CERTIFICATE HELD: RASTC

ARE YOU 'I‘ELECOT\‘H\’IUNICA':I‘IONS CERTIFIED? { ] YES [V{ NO

NAME; NEHLS FEAN| ENW.IAN
LAST FIRST MIDDLE
(522 PLANTATINN. DR RICvmagnN  TX TG
STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZI1P CODE
od-0-Lk
DATE OF BIRTH SOCIAL SECURITY #

NICKNAME(S), MATDEN NAME, OR OTHER NAMES BY WHICH YOU HAVE BEEN KNOWN

TELEPHONE NUMBER: i3 g7 Sl S
: AREA CODE NUMBER
PLACE OF BIRTH: __QEAVER  DAMy DODGE (r2X.
cITY COUNTY STATE
] ‘ - . _
HEIGHT: S 0% WEIGHT:1.§  COLOR OFEYES:_RLUW_COLOR OF HAIR: RLNID
DRIVER LICENSE NUMBER: ___ U X CLAsS ¢
NUMBER STATE TYPE
SCARS, TATTOOS OR OTHER DISTINGUISHING MARKS: ﬂ//')
ARE YOU? ~/ SINGLE MARRIED SEPARTED DIVORCED
Jy_[ fid | . -
IF MARRIED,’SPOUSE’S NAME DATE OF BIRTH

LIST ANY PERSON(S) RELATED TO YOU EMPLOYED BY THE CITY OF RICHMOND OR WHO IS A

MEMBER OF CITY COMMISSION: A!lﬁ

WHO REFERRED YOU TO THE RICHMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT? __ NE W S PARER

Page 1

REVG95
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RICHMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT
1601 LIBERTY STREET
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469
AN EQUAL QPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

;
{

g

LIST ALL LOCATIONS WHERE YOU ACTUALLY RESIDED IN THE PAST TEN YEARS, REGARDLESS OF LENGTH OF TlME YOU
RESIDED THERE, BEGINNING WITH YOUR PRESENT RESIDENCE

FROM TO
MO. YR, MO. YR. STREET ADDRESS & APT.# CITY STATE  ZIp
0% 194 mm%.m-r (822 PLANTATIwY DR RreHmed | T4 1 TH
2 193 1 0. 194 mioiesd e A" Fox Laxe | wr 153933
o 193 11 1931 Hay favsion ST RIPoat NI 1 SH5 1
o 193 108 1931 A4 TRP. 2-lt dAY EL_#6n0% kY Hol2)
02 193 104 193 11822 PlanTATLonl_ 3R RTcionh { TH 17465
et 192 tol [931a00 £, Proyeer RA #i2 Fonly DU LAC]  WI .t_:z/f/z\cJ
NO2TH
p7 19t 161 1921 10 ARATCON ST i U LAC) eI 1SHGRCH
04 189 107 19 | 124 N RERGER PKwY ¥R | FBuosvise e 5492
( 185 {03 B89 | SAudirTil Co D 2-59 InF g@mm{, 44 121908
E L REF :

LIST BELOW THE NAMES, ADDRESSES AND TELEPHONE NUMBERS OF FIVE, PERSONS YOU HAVE KNOWN FOR AT LEASY
RS, THESE PERSONS MUST NOT BE RELATIVES, PRESENT OR FORMER EMPLOYERS, PRESENT OR FORMER

SUPERVISORS.
NAME . - .ol ADDRESS “{ CITY ST, [ 21p PHONE
HELEN  HARTmMAN | 10 T OUSTREAL REAVER ) 4 - 587
DRIVE DAN wZI 829161 1733
PATRICK L WCH 136w STREUD | RAwdoLpH | A= 32¢
| STREET ' WJT {5395 3323
DANIEL KRomm 1S ARmicRY Ly -4 247
PLACE OShkoSH — |wz | syg0i | 4224
LEuDdA  FENRMAN NI0Si2, CHIEF P Yi{-9 28
kuno TRALL Fox LAkE  |wx |83933 1 2427
, 7] . e
DANIEL KoSwuTe 223 £. 13 Fond duLAC wI sazs AH-921
ST&DET‘ Pngez - 7342{

REV/99S
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RESIDENCE  HESTORY : <CoAI7./>

For: TROY E NEKLS

FRem To
01-87  jo-gs
0V-871 0737
06-%6  0K§7 .
04-6% ob-$¢

IS WEST NorTH ST Tuneav
¥so m APLECREST HouSTont
127110 PRANT RQCK Hou Stony
iy west NOETH ST JunEso

Wi

TX

T

!

W

S$3039

TG

1077

S 3029
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EDUCATION OR YOCATIONAL TRAINING:

RICHMQND POLICE DEPARTMENT
1601 LIBERTY STREET
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

BEGRNNING WITH HIGH SCHOOL

TYPE OF SCHOOL NAME AND LOCATION NUMBER | GRADUATED | TYPE OF DIPFLOMA, | MAJOR,OR TYPE OF
’ . c OFSCHOOL QF SEM. .' YES OR NO | DEGREE OrR - TRAINING
) | HRS, CERTI'FICATE )

PUBLTC aom,zumb j#.S.

. JUNEAV WL oy A " 3 :
HrgH Schoor | NEA 2029 |4 . MES DEPLom A HENERAL ED.
Ty N U.w. CENTER

VNI G Fo~nd DU LAT () . -

LLEGE bRy | NO 6 creneTs e ERAL €
CoLLEGE WX 4G 3g GENERAL £,
doLLEGE Fowd DU AC WI | 9 qps | g DEGREE Pocirce Screwes

54938
i ervice;
Br:‘mc‘li bf‘Serwce -ServiceDates - . .- Rank-at Discharge Duty Station
From Sl R
o fimi Gunth | 0] 0iJ0s - WAV WE
TA. AR 4vARD | 05[9S" - PRESENT - OSENRERS, , T X
DID YOU EVER RECEIVE ANY DISCIPLINARY ACTION WHILE IN THE SERVICE? [ ] YES [V]/ NO
(include Adticle 15's; Office Hours; Captain’s Mast; Etc,)
< aken? N,/l'q
Disposition?
n/A :

TYPE OF DISCHARGE? [\/{ HONORABLE [ ] DISHONGRABLE
{ 1OTHER:

I  RE.EXJIEN

AN Mo~NOoRARLE

bmn ALGE

As

ﬂn/ éNLI)“Eb

REV/9.95

Page 3
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RICHMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT

1601 LIBERTY STREET
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

LIST ALY EMPLOYMENT"S HELD DURING THE PAST TEN YEARS, REGARDLESS OF LENGTH OF TIME EMPLOYED, BEGINNING WITH YOUR PRESENT EMPLOYMENT.
DATE - | DATE: .| COMPANY.NAME .. . r.. .| ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP . | REASON:FOR-LEAVING SUPERVISOR .[,PHONE
FROM. |70 - o [ L e TR .. - i S T . B
P FT. BEnd T g - - -
e | FT. BE~nd I.S.D.  [£02 docLss Su6 AR $47 mrke | 113
02/95 rsi,- PGI_LC—;. Depr. AveE LA X TR N/A et 5?;_50
10/, os/' rox LAKE Lo Box 103 Fox MOVEN TO TEXAS | CHzEF | M,
a | /94| R S AKE WI [S3933 [0 SEEK Al PTARK |
bupee  Deer LAKE 33 Encousnir conzee| Tmessee | 2108
(o)) 0§ CemGren H§3 NerTH sTreeT | GREEN STARTED SChHeol RRET Hed=
/‘l 0 /‘70 INSORANCE LAE WX S AT pmATC. FREDRICK. | 177
os/ 09/ | MITCHELS T wo. maz BRownsv UL LeCATIen oF PAT }?3——
55| /8% PTPELZNE STREET WI 3| WoRK CogT,o;-g;ng MLCHELS 3732
B |y | ke BT W MATS L LE 0RDERED To PAT Yiid=
8 | 8% | PresnE SWEET WSVEUE | W (caont| BASIC TRAT iz Az, MECHELs | TS
~
Cisé (‘:—?{/ NEHLS AvCTiesd | Niomsd s, A FrmesAl TReY “Hief ~
3 N I g 11 &%
7] 8| <savzce box Lakg | we faas NEws | e
oY) 07/ TERRfTownE 1$1S ENCLAVE MOUED ﬁ-uc‘ ELLTS e
REV/-95
Page 4



RICHMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT
1601 LIBERTY STREET

RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

FINANCIAL CONDITION:
TYPE OF LOAN NAME OF ADDRESSES OF ACCOUNTH | TOTAL BAL. | MONTHLY "
: CREDITORS CREDIYORS - - - o PYMTS.
CREdIT ) Ao, Bux 2972 ‘I r o2 | 5. o
CAR U5 A4 Nomans g 8803 JR00. $0.”
STUDENT | GREAT LAKES Lo, Box 3057 - » 7000} Bt
Lt Aal HIGHER  LDLATIBAMALWAVKEE 1S SZacl : b
STUDEIT FARMERS STATE |3iH. oo STHTE ST £ oo e (B 02
LoAn/ EANK Fa LAKE  JuT 33733 - /,//)D 12/
STVdENT VALLEY 16 S. mAEN ST 2 ? |4, -
LOAN AAnK, ma@&u wWL_S30% 9 veo S
CAR tLoAN | PE~NTAGON 0. O3k yg9mm _ % 2 Vx5, 0}
FEOERAL CREVET | popdisn, niE 48124 Ay 000~ |7SH3.

(T2 TN

WHEN WE GET YOUR CREDIT REPORT FROM THE CREDIT BUREAU, HOW DO YOU THINK THE

REPORT WILL RATE YOUR CREDIT? GOOD FAIR POOR
WHY? nlA
7
MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATIONS:
. B NAME & ADDRESS TYPE FRON TO
THE UNSTEN STHTES ARmo ASS0CEATIC AN os'/
MTLETARM 93 |Presenr
NATEN AL GVARLD  ASSecsATred WIELETAAY 08/‘)2 PRESEST
BIG BROYNERS JSISTEAS 0F WEScow§3n veLuNTEER a1 | g2

REV/99S

Page 5
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! RICHMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT "
160( LIBERTY STREET
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469
AN EQUAL QPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

PERSONAL DECLARATIONS:

DESCRIBE IN YOUR OWN WORDS THE FREQUENCY AND EXTENT OF YOUR USE OF INTOXICATING
LIQUORS.

(JBEAVY [ ]MEDIUM (v SOCIABLE
L 4m _A __LASvAL  USER OF ENTeXLCATING LIQueas. I weUdl)

A TrAT T indE reg 2 BEERS A WEEK  AndD  dopdfl  WEEKS T
MA Myl N ANM  ALOu LT REVERAGES

HAVE YOU EVER USED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES NOT PRESCRIBED BY YOUR PHYSICIAN?
_JYES ___NO.

IF YES, WHAT WERE THE CIRCUMSTANCES?
T MWE  SmpitEN MAR IR BEARE it elt 4 ndS Tl

HILy Sciaonl. T EN EXPERIMENT JETH  mARIIVANG _AnND  DEH
NOT _ _EnToy  ZT,

HAVE YOU EVER BEEN CONVICTED OF A FELONY OFFENSE? YES \./NO

HOW YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED, DETAINED BY POLICE, OR SUMMONED INTO COURT?
YES NO

IF YES, GIVE DETAILS:
JUuVeaT1E:  Stlonor,  CUT¥TER 071 i8S N Hoexton ; Wl

-

L 2 '
s o o - -

: e .
E Y, L ua 7 S0
Be7' T whAS QLY 20 gy cub.,

DISPOSITION OF CASE: _ ., o o,

W Weaad
FTUNT O T VINGS

HAS YOUR DRIVER’S LICENSE EVER BEEN SUSPENDED OR REVOKED? YES ﬁo
IF YES, GIVE DATE, LOCATION AND REASON: ) /2

LIST TO THE BEST OF YOUR MEMORY ALL TRAFFIC CITATIONS YOU HAVE RECEIVED:

“MONTH & VEAR CIARGE CITY & STATE BISPOSITION
ot/ 90 S PEENTIr, AT Tonl _Counsiv] FORFETTUAL
Q859 S0 Zus, Foub by ise Couam | Gefernns

Page 6
REVI-95
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JCHMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT
1601 LIBERTY STREET
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469
AN EQUAL QPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

DESCRIBE IN A BRIEF NARRATIVE ANY TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS IN THE LAST FIVE YEARS IN WHICH
YOU HAVE BEEN INVOLVED, GIVING APPROX

IMATE DATES AND LOCATION: :
0/43 WHRILE  on  PAROL BRTHE CETY _OF  Fox (4KE Alice

NEPARTAELT [ STRUCK A DEER  _wiITl T PACREC
LAL A

1S THERE ANYTHING YOU WISH TO DECLARE WHICH WOULD PREVENT YOU FROM FULLY
PERFORMING THE DUTIES OF A RICHMOND POLICE OFFIZER, INCLUDING WORKING WEEKENDS,
HOLIDAY, EVENINGS OR NIGHT SHIFTS? ._YES _v NO
IF YES, EXPLAIN:

N’/‘ 4

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT CAREFULLY AND INDICATE YOUR
UNDERSTANDING AND ACCEPTANCE BY SIGNING YOUR NAME IN THE SPACE INDICATED:

1. I certify that answers given herein are true and complete to the best of my knowledge.

2. I agree that any written or oral misrepresentations or omissions made in this application is just cause for
dismissal. .

3. I understand that a criminal background check will be conducted for the employment with the Richmond
Police Department.

4, I understand that Y will be required to authorize relense of financial information, including credit history
informatton if T apply for the Richmond Police Department.

5.1 hereby authorize ail former employers and their employees as well as other references listed on this
application to answer any questions, and to furnish any information from their records concerning me, and I
hereby release such companies and persons from any liability for such action. '

6. I understand that upon an offer of employment I will be required to pass a physical, a psychological, plus a
drug and alcohol screening as a condition of employment.

APPLICATION ' »
MUST BE \% § }4 :
. A (‘('_\"
SIGNED APPLICANT SIGNATURE DATRE

APPLICANT'S 1
SIGNATURE , %3 _ —
MUST BE L77%9 %f,@ 2 /0 - 55
WITNESSED wf’usss SIGNATURE DATE
Page 7
REV/9-95
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LAW OFFICE !

DOEPKE, HANNAN, ELBERT & PFITZINGER, CHARTERED

Hillerest Center
110 Monroe Strect

P.O. Box 698
BEAVER DAM, WISCONSIN 53916
Phone (414) 885-2888
Fax (414) 885-2894
Ervin L. Doepke JUNEAU OFFICE
Stephen J. Hannan 156 E, Oak Street
Bruce W, Eltert P.O, Box 203
Brian A, Pfitzinger Juneau, Wisconsin 53039

Phone (414) 386-2505
Fax (414) 386-5665
December 29, 1994

To Whom It May Concern:

It is my understanding that Troy Nehls is seeking a position in law enforcement. I am the
City Attorney for Fox Lake, Wisconsin, and have been for the past fifteen years.

Troy Nehls was employed by the City of Fox Lake as a police officer for three years from
approximately 1991 to 1994. During his tenure as a police officer in Fox Lake I had the
opportunity to work closely with him. Officer Nehls’ duties included everything from felony
investigations to traffic patrol, I had the privilege of prosecuting the traffic regulation cases
as well as the municipal ordinance violations Officer Nehls investigated. I found Officer
Nehls’' work to be highly professional in very respect. His police reports were accurate,
thorough, and complete. As a prosecutor, that made my job not only easier, but much more
effective. I do not believe Officer Nehls and I lost one case that went to trial.

I also found Officer Nehis to be very easy to work with and he was very responsive to any
directions I may have given him and also very respectful of his superiors. In addition to his
abilities as a police officer, Officer Nehls dealt with the public in a very effective manner, It
was my opinion that Officer Nehls was able to deal with the public in a friendly but firm
manner,

I believe Officer Nehls would be an outstanding addition to any police department or law
enforcement agency.

Should you have any questions in regard to this, please contact me.
Very truly yours,
DOEPKE, HANNAN, ELBERT & PFITZINGER,
CHARTERE
Ibe
Attorney at Law

BWE:gae
cc: Mz, Troy Nehls
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CITY OF FOX LAKE MARK A. MESSER

Chief of Police

POLICE DEPARTMENT
TFox Lake, Wisconsin 53933

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I have had the opportunity to work with, and oversee the Police services
that Officer Troy Nehls provides for the City of Fox Lake Police
Department. He is an excellent and outstanding member of the police
department and grasps policing concepts easily. Officer Nehls assisted in
preparing the police department for the arrival of & new chief, and is
willing to give extra of himself without request. He possesses the ability
to work well on his own without supervision and strives to get the job
done.

Officer Nehls would be an asset to any police depariment, and he would be
missed by the City of Fox Lake P.D, I wish him well as he attempts Lo grow
professionally in the law enforcement field, and feel free to contact me at
any time if I ocan be of assistance or answer any questions you may have,

Sincerely,

Mark A. Messer
Chief of Police
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CITY OF FOX LAKE MARK A, MESSER

Chief of Police

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Fox Lake, Wisconsin 53933

January 19, 1994

Troy Nehls
Fox Lake Police Department'_

Dear Troy:

I would like to take this opportunity to personally thank you for the time
you spent during the first two weeks of my employment to assist me in
familiarizing myself with the Fox Lake Police Department.

The Police Department can see and recognize the time you spent just prior
to and after my arrival to clear out open complaints, investigations, and
prepare the Police Department for new personnel. The complaints and
investigations were thorough and in depth, and you should be commended for
& Jjob well done,

Thank you for your assistance and I look forward to working with all the
members of the Fox Lake Police Department to provide professional police
services to the community,.

: Respectfully Submitted:

CAAAAALA e —

Chief Mark A. Messer

ce: City Council
Personnel File -
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Randolph Police Department
136 W. Stroud Street

Randolph, Wisconsin 53956 : c:I'J{ l’.v:c'h
Non Emorgency Police Phons No. {414) 326-3323 ef of Police
Emergency 911 .
Fax (414) 326-3056

Troy E. Nehls
Nl0184 Cty Hwy A
Fox Lake, Wis 53933

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I have known Troy foxr about 3 years. Troy has been working as a police
officer for the City of Fox Lake. There has been many occasions that Troy
has assisted our dept with calls., We had a shooting in December of 1993 and
also a stabbiﬁg in December of 1993 where Troy came and assisted our dept in
locating the suspect and also in arresting these subjects. He has also
assisted in family fights and automobile accidents. Troy has done an
excellent job and has always gone above and béyond the call of duty to
assist us in any way. Before Troy started working in Fox Lake, the Fox Lake
police dept really did nothing other that fake the reports and filed the
paperwork. Since Troy had been there there crime rate had decreased and past
and present crimes have been solved. Troy digs in and does and excellent
job. When Troy is working you know that the calls are going to be handled
and that the guilty party is going to be arrested. Troy has bxrought there
police dept a long way from where it was at. I wish that I had an opening
for a young aggressive officer like Troy, because I could use a good officer
like'Troy. I feel that the Fox Lake Police Dept is going to be at a loss

when another dept hires Troy.

Patrick J. Lynch
Chief of Police
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CITY of WAUPUN

WAUPUN, WISCONSIN 53963

POLICE DEPARTMENT
“Wild Goose Center of Wisconsin' Thomas R. Winscher John Belsma
Chief Captain.

March 18, 1994

Ref: Troy E. Nehls
N10184 County Highway A
Fox Lake, Wi. 53933

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Captain John Belsma, of the Waupun Police Department do hereby
support Troy E. Nehls.

I have worked with Troy Nehls on several occasions, involving Mutual
Aid and various investigations., I feel he is very competent, well
trained and a motivated Law Enforcement Officer.

I feel that Troy Nehls would be an asset to any department that he has

an opportunity to work for. He is a self starter and works easily
with others.

Sincerely,

' ;¢7é2#§xﬁgﬂwv;/

John Belsma
Captain
Waupun Police Dept.

JB/sah '
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